

LIST OF ITEMS FOR PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	END USER
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES						
LOT 1. SEEDS PACKED					108,310.00	
1	4	cans	Alrite (polonsay; 100grams/can)	250.00	1,000.00	CSAC
2	1	cans	Bell pepper (california wonder; 50grams)	845.00	845.00	CSAC
3	1	lot	Bell pepper, 6 varieties, (1pack yao, 1pack california, 1pack sultan, 1pack sweet pepper, 1pack keystone, 1pack trinity F1), atleast 100 seeds/pack	3,000.00	3,000.00	HORTI
4	2	cans	Bell pepper, California wonder, 100 grams	350.00	700.00	COARDC
5	1	can	Bellpepper, california variety, 50g/can	600.00	600.00	HORTI
6	1	pack	Bitter gourd, 50grams/pack	450.00	450.00	HORTI
7	5	sachets	Broccoli [Lucky Miracle], approx 1000seeds	550.00	2,750.00	OES
8	10	sachets	Broccoli [Rushmore], approx 1000 seed	600.00	6,000.00	OES
9	1	lot	Broccoli different varieties (lucky miracle, marathon, green king, green gold, green top, rushmore) 25grams/pack	3,600.00	3,600.00	HORTI
10	5	packs	Broccoli, Marathon, 1000 seeds/pack	550.00	2,750.00	COARDC
11	3	kgs	Bush bean seeds	500.00	1,500.00	HORTI
12	1	lot	Cabbage different varieties (Miracle - 25g/pack, Scorpio - 25g/pack, wonderball - 50g/pack)	2,910.00	2,910.00	HORTI
13	4	cans	Cabbage seeds (rare ball, 50grams)	650.00	2,600.00	CSAC
14	1	lot	Cauli flower with 5 different varieties (milkyway, white flash, paragon F1, Alba F1, Kabayan) 10grams/pack	2,000.00	2,000.00	HORTI
15	30	sachets	Cherry Tomato [Red Plum], 25 seeds/sachet	120.00	3,600.00	OES
16	1	lot	Chinese cabbage with 4 different varieties (CR Alabama, green cool, degao F1, woori) 25grams/pack	1,600.00	1,600.00	HORTI
17	1	lot	Cucumber , 6 varieties, (1pack Jackson, 1pack Mega, 1pack Ambassador, 1pack Japanese, 1pack White, 1pack Four Season), atleast 100 seeds/pack	3,000.00	3,000.00	HORTI
18	1	can	Cucumber, japanese variety, atleast 1,000 seeds/can	1,850.00	1,850.00	HORTI
19	2	can	Eggplant seeds (Furtuner F1; 875seed count; 85% germination; 95%purity; 50grams)	1,800.00	3,600.00	CSAC
20	1	lot	Eggplant seeds, different varieties (25g/pack Morene, 25g/can black beauty, 25g/can fortune F1, 25g/can pure white, 25g/can round and purple, 25g/can short and green)	3,000.00	3,000.00	HORTI
21	2	packs	French beans, Claudine, 1000 grams	1,250.00	2,500.00	COARDC
22	5	sachets	Green ice, Grand rapid, 10 grams	250.00	1,250.00	COARDC
23	21	packs	Herbs (lemon balm, coriander, basil, mint, lavender, sage, tarragon), 3packs each	65.00	1,365.00	HORTI
24	6	pack	Holy Basil, 100 seeds/pack	165.00	990.00	IHFSA
25	40	sachets	Hybrid Kale Borecole Reflex, 140 seeds/sachet	175.00	7,000.00	OES

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	END USER
26	2	packs	Japanese cucumber [1000 seeds]	1,450.00	2,900.00	OES
27	1	lot	Kale different varieties (netro di toscana, model T, hearty F1), 10 grams/pack	600.00	600.00	HORTI
28	1	lot	Lettuce, different varieties, (1can Black Simpson, 1can Iceberg, 1can Loose leaf, 1can Romain, 1can Box Hill, 1can Lollo Rosa), 25g/can	3,000.00	3,000.00	HORTI
29	5	sachets	Lettuce, Grand Rapids, 10g/sachet	165.00	825.00	OES
30	3	sachets	Lettuce, 10g/sachet	950.00	2,850.00	OES
31	1	lot	Mustard (chinese and masinag varieties) 10grams/pack	300.00	300.00	HORTI
32	5	packs	Okra (200seeds/pack or 10grams)	65.00	325.00	CSAC
33	100	grams	Pakchoi	100.00	10,000.00	OES
34	10	packs	Pechay (green shing kang; 5grams)	40.00	400.00	CSAC
35	100	grams	Pechay [flowering],	100.00	10,000.00	OES
36	3	can	Pechay seeds (Black behi, 100grams)	200.00	600.00	CSAC-1; COARDC-2
37	1	lot	Petchay, 6 varieties, (1pack Tsoi Sum, 1pack Black Behi, 1pack Pak Choi, 1pack Ham Digma, 1pack Green Pechay, 1pack Pavito), 12grams/pack	500.00	500.00	HORTI
38	1	can	Red hot pepper F1 (425seed count; 85%germination; 95%purity; 25grams)	900.00	900.00	CSAC
39	7	sachets	Romaine, 10 grams	1,000.00	7,000.00	COARDC
40	1	lot	Tomato, 6 varieties, atleast, 150-200 seeds/pack	3,000.00	3,000.00	HORTI
41	1	can	Tomato, diamante variety, 5000seeds/can	900.00	900.00	HORTI
42	3	packs	Yard long beans (100seed count)	100.00	300.00	CSAC
43	2	sachets	Zucchini, 100g/sachet	1,250.00	2,500.00	OES
44	1	pack	Zucchini, 500g/pack	950.00	950.00	HORTI
LOT 2. FERTILIZER & COMPOST					740,298.64	
1	7	sacks	Agrigypsum, 50kgs/sack	1,300.00	9,100.00	HORTI
2	40	sack	Alnos compost,leaves, 50kgs/sack	250.00	10,000.00	HORTI-20; Landscaping-20
3	200	sacks	Alnus Compost, 10kg/sack	170.00	34,000.00	NPRCRTC
4	42	sacks	Alnus Compost, 30kgs/sack	150.00	6,300.00	HORTI
5	424	sack	Bio-Organic Fertilizer, Fortified 60 kg/sack Guaranteed Analysis: N: 2.17%, P2O5: 3.19%, K2O: 2.27%	250.00	106,000.00	IHFSA
6	30	sacks	Carbonated rice hull, 30 kgs	300.00	9,000.00	COARDC
7	50	sacks	Carbonize Rice Hull, double sack, 50 kgs/sack	85.00	4,250.00	OES
8	150	sack	Carbonized Rice Hull (CRH), double sack	120.00	18,000.00	NPRCRTC
9	150	sacks	Carbonized Rice Hull, double sack	130.00	19,500.00	HORTI
10	13	sack	Chicken dung 50kgs/sack	140.00	1,820.00	Landscaping
11	300	sacks	Chicken Manure (Double sack; dry; pure manure; airion/popcorn type; 40kgs) w/ delivery fee/charge	160.00	48,000.00	CSAC

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	END USER
12	5	sack	Chicken manure, double sack	150.00	750.00	NPRCRTC
13	35	sacks	Coco peat, 50kgs/sack	260.00	9,100.00	HORTI
14	50	sacks	Cocopeat, 30 kgs/sack	295.00	14,750.00	OES
15	34	sack	Complete fertilizer (16-16-16), double sack	1,700.00	57,800.00	NPRCRTC
16	14	sack	Complete triple 16	1,400.00	19,600.00	HORTI-7; Landscaping-7
17	1	sack	Fertilizer (Muriate of potash (50kg/sack; 60%K)	1,600.00	1,600.00	CSAC
18	1	sack	Fertilizer (Solophos; 50kg; 18%P)	1,100.00	1,100.00	CSAC
19	30	sack	Fertilizer, organic, compost, 50kg/sack	295.00	8,850.00	ORS
20	10	kg	Foliar fertilizer (20-20-20)	400.00	4,000.00	NPRCRTC
21	20	kg	Foliar fertilizer (30-10-10)	400.00	8,000.00	NPRCRTC
22	5	Liters	Foliar fertilizer (micronutrients)	1,200.00	6,000.00	NPRCRTC
23	10	sacks	Freegrow Foliar Fertilizer (season) 50kgs/sack	300.00	3,000.00	HORTI
24	8	sacks	Freegrow Foliar Fertilizer, 1li/bottle	320.00	2,560.00	HORTI
25	2	sack	Inorganic fertilizer (0-0-60), 50kg/sack	1,100.00	2,200.00	NPRCRTC
26	1	sack	Inorganic fertilizer (16-20-0), 50kg/sack	1,100.00	1,100.00	NPRCRTC
27	3	sack	Inorganic Fertilizer Guaranteed Analysis: N: 46%, P2O5: 0%, K2O: 0% (46-0-0) 50kg/sack	1,400.00	4,200.00	IHFSA
28	3	sack	Inorganic Fertilizer Guaranteed Analysis: N:15%, P2O5, K2O: 14% (14-14-14) 50kg/sack	1,290.00	3,870.00	IHFSA
29	3	bags	Lime, 40 kgs/bag	250.00	750.00	COARDC
30	500	kgs	Molasses	40.00	20,000.00	CSAC-300; COARDC-200
31	15	bottles	Molasses, 1li/bottle	55.00	825.00	HORTI
32	48	sacks	NBEM, 50kgs/sack	300.00	14,400.00	HORTI
33	2	sacks	Nitrabor (nitrate+boron), 50kgs/sack	1,500.00	3,000.00	HORTI
34	100	sacks	Organic Fertilizer [Greenland], 50 kgs/sack	250.00	25,000.00	OES
35	146	sack	Processed Chicken Manure (PCM), 50kg/sack	230.34	33,629.64	NPRCRTC-65; HORTI 81
36	800	kls	Rice bran (D1)	33.75	27,000.00	COARDC-300; CSAC-500
37	82	sack	Rice hull,pure rice hull 50kgs/sack	70.00	5,740.00	HORTI-41; Landscaping-41
38	300	sacks	Sawdust (Double sack; dry; fine; 45kls)	160.00	48,000.00	CSAC
39	200	pack	Trichoderma (pure culture)	75.00	15,000.00	CSAC
40	8	sacks	Triple 14, yara, 50kgs/sack	1,500.00	12,000.00	HORTI
41	8	sacks	Triple 16, yara mila, 50kgs/sack	1,350.00	10,800.00	HORTI
42	24	sacks	Urea (46-0-0), 50kg/sack	1,550.00	37,200.00	NPRCRTC
43	1	sack	Urea (50kg/sack; 46%N)	1,020.00	1,020.00	CSAC
44	6	sack	Urea 46-0-0 fertilizer, Formula : 46% N, 50kgs per sack	1,414.00	8,484.00	Landscaping

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	END USER
45	10	sacks	Urea, 50kgs/sack	1,300.00	13,000.00	HORTI
46	100	sacks	Vermi compost, 25 kgs/sack	500.00	50,000.00	OES
LOT 3. INSECTICIDE AND FUNGICIDE					260,305.00	
1	3	bottles	Bio Organic Fungicide, Bacillus subtilis 100g	770.00	2,310.00	IHFSA
2	3	pack	Biological Insecticide: Active Ingredient: Bacillus thurengiensis, 100g/pack	315.00	945.00	IHFSA
3	1	boxes	Fungicide (Antracol WP 70; 1kg powder)	1,500.00	1,500.00	CSAC
4	1	bottle	Fungicide (Frownicide 50SC; soluble liquid)	1,500.00	1,500.00	CSAC
5	1	pack	Fungicide ,mancozeb, 1kg/pack	1,000.00	1,000.00	HORTI
6	6	kg	Fungicide for blight (broad spectrum)	900.00	5,400.00	NPRCRTC
7	6	kg	Fungicide for blight (systemic)	900.00	5,400.00	NPRCRTC
8	5	box	Fungicide for potato late blight 1kg/box	800.00	4,000.00	NPRCRTC
9	5	box	Fungicide for potato late blight 1kg/box (alternative)	800.00	4,000.00	NPRCRTC
10	6	liters	Fungicide for sweetpotato virus	1,250.00	7,500.00	NPRCRTC
11	5	pack	Fungicide unique broad- spectrum protectant fungicide that offers longer-lasting protection and better disease control than other fungicides in its class. a contact (non-systemic) and protective fungicide which prevents diseases by inhibiting the development of fungal spores on plant parts , It is a broad spectrum fungicide and is registered for the control of many fungal diseases (blight, leafspot, rust, downy mildew, scab, leaf blight, anthracnose) in field crops, fruits and vegetables etc. Excellent blend partner and preferred partner of choice for resistance management ,Very fine particle size of fungicide give better solubility & spreading on the leaf surface providing better disease protection, acts upon 6 enzymatic sites in the fungal cell to inhibit spore germination therefore prevent disease, Due to its multi-site action in target fungi, its ideal for resistance management, 1kgs per pack.	600.00	3,000.00	GSO/Landscaping
12	5	bottle	Fungicide Active ingredient: Chlorothalonil Formulation: SC Concentration: 720g/L Crop: Coffee	1,000.00	5,000.00	IHFSA
13	5	bag	Fungicide Active ingredient: Copper Oxycloride Formulation: WP Concentration: 500g/kg Crop: Coffee	800.00	4,000.00	IHFSA
14	2	bottles	Fungicide, Bacillus subtilis (serenade), 1li/bottle, bio-organic	550.00	1,100.00	HORTI
15	2	packs	Fungicide, Chlorothalonil(daconil), 250 grams per pack	700.00	1,400.00	HORTI
16	2	bottles	Fungicide, Difenconazole (divino), 500ml	750.00	1,500.00	HORTI
17	8	bottles	Fungicide, Difenconazole (Score), 250 ml	600.00	4,800.00	HORTI
18	2	bottles	Fungicide, difenoconazole, 250ml/bottle	500.00	1,000.00	HORTI
19	5	bottles	Fungicide, propamocarb (previcure), 250ml/bottle	580.00	2,900.00	HORTI
20	4	pack	Fungicide,mancozeb (torogi blue), 1kg/pack	600.00	2,400.00	HORTI

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	END USER
21	10	liter	Herbicide- broad spectrum post-emergent herbicide for agricultural , industrial, turf and ornamental weed control.	400.00	4,000.00	GSO/Landscaping
22	2	packs	Herbicide, Linuron (afalon), 1 kg/pack	700.00	1,400.00	HORTI
23	2	bottles	Hoestick Sticker, 1li/bottle	500.00	1,000.00	HORTI
24	1	bottle	Insecticide (Agrimek 1.8 EC; 250ml)	1,500.00	1,500.00	CSAC
25	5	liter	Insecticide- controls scale, armored scale, aphids, whiteflies, mites, mite eggs and mealy bugs	1,200.00	6,000.00	Landscaping
26	6	Liters	Insecticide for aphids	700.00	4,200.00	NPRCRTC
27	16	pack	Insecticide for cutworms, 500g/pack	650.00	10,400.00	NPRCRTC
28	5	box	Insecticide for leafminer 1/2 kg per box	1,400.00	7,000.00	NPRCRTC
29	5	bottle	Insecticide for mites, 250 ml	1,000.00	5,000.00	NPRCRTC
30	12	pack	Insecticide for mole cricket 500g/pack	300.00	3,600.00	NPRCRTC
31	11	pack	Insecticide for thrips 1kg per pack	1,400.00	15,400.00	NPRCRTC
32	6	bottle	Insecticide for white grubs, 1liter/bottle	1,400.00	8,400.00	NPRCRTC
33	5	bottle	Insecticide for whiteflies, 250 ml/bottle	700.00	3,500.00	NPRCRTC
34	10	bottle	Insecticide for whiteflies, 500 ml/bottle	1,400.00	14,000.00	NPRCRTC
35	2	bottles	Insecticide Nimbecidine, 1li/bottle, botanical insecticide	750.00	1,500.00	HORTI
36	5	bottle	Insecticide Active ingredient: Cypermethrin Formulation: EC Concentration: 5g/L	380.00	1,900.00	IHFA
37	5	bottle	Insecticide, 250ml/bottle	1,000.00	5,000.00	NPRCRTC
38	4	bottes	Insecticide, Abamectin, 1li/bottle	1,900.00	7,600.00	HORTI
39	8	boxes	Insecticide, Bacillus thuringiensis, bio-organic, 1kg/box	1,500.00	12,000.00	HORTI
40	3	boxes	Insecticide, cartap hydrochloride, 500grams/box containing 5x100grams sachet	750.00	2,250.00	HORTI
41	8	bottles	Insecticide, chlorantranipole, 250 ml	700.00	5,600.00	HORTI
42	1	bottle	Insecticide, cypermethrin, 1li/bottle	400.00	400.00	HORTI
43	1	bottle	Insecticide, diazinon, 1li/bottle	1,000.00	1,000.00	HORTI
44	2	bottles	Insecticide, Fenvalerate, 1li/bottle	1,000.00	2,000.00	HORTI
45	2	bottles	Insecticide, Fipronil, 500ml	1,100.00	2,200.00	HORTI
46	2	bottles	Insecticide, Flubendiamide, 250ml	1,400.00	2,800.00	HORTI
47	2	bottles	Insecticide, lambda-cyhalothrin, 1li/bottle	1,200.00	2,400.00	HORTI
48	2	bottles	Insecticide, Lambda-cyhalothrin, 1li/bottle	1,200.00	2,400.00	HORTI
49	2	bottles	Insecticide, neem parker, 1li/bottle	950.00	1,900.00	HORTI
50	2	bottles	Insecticide, organophosphate, 1li/bottle	1,000.00	2,000.00	HORTI
51	4	bottles	Insecticide, profenofos, 1li/bottle	1,000.00	4,000.00	HORTI
52	1	bottle	Insecticide, spinetoram, 250ml	850.00	850.00	HORTI
53	5	Liters	Organic insecticide (parker neem oil)	1,200.00	6,000.00	NPRCRTC
54	4	liters	Parker Neem	950.00	3,800.00	OES
55	5	bottles	Parker Neem, 500 ml	650.00	3,250.00	COARDC
56	5	liter	Plant growth hormone promoter	800.00	4,000.00	Landscaping

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	END USER
57	2	bottle	Sticker surfactant/Spreader 1L/bottle	1,000.00	2,000.00	IHFSA
58	30	bottles	Super net insect sticker trap	800.00	24,000.00	IHFSA
59	10	Liters	Surfactant/Sticker/Spreader	500.00	5,000.00	NPRCRTC
60	12	Liters	Weedicide (Systemic)	700.00	8,400.00	NPRCRTC
LOT 4. PLASTIC, CELLOPHANES, & MESH					393,768.00	
1	2	roll	Aluminet, 70% shading, 3.6m x 50m, silver	12,000.00	24,000.00	NPRCRTC
2	2	spools	Astro twine, polypropylene, 2ply, 1kg/spool	200.00	400.00	HORTI
3	5	rolls	Black mulch, 1.2m x 110 m/roll	2,500.00	12,500.00	NPRCRTC
4	1	pack	Clear bag (6x12inch; 100pcs/pack)	100.00	100.00	CSAC
5	2	pcs	Coffee plastic mesh strainer (Approximate Dimension : 20cm x 10cm x 5cm (LxWxH). Size : 10cm)	70.00	140.00	IHFSA
6	100	pcs	Empty sack, double sack	25.00	2,500.00	NPRCRTC
7	10	roll	Grafting Film/Tape 2cm width Self-adhesive	95.00	950.00	IHFSA
8	1	roll	Greenhouse band trap	2,000.00	2,000.00	HORTI
9	2	rolls	Greenhouse band, film band, 300m/roll	3,500.00	7,000.00	NPRCRTC
10	1	roll	Greenhouse bond (blackstrap; 12mm,3kg; 300m/roll)	2,250.00	2,250.00	CSAC
11	5	pcs	Insect cage, foldable, polyester mesh, 30x30x30cm, white, zipper lock	275.00	1,375.00	HORTI
12	3	pcs	Insect cage, foldable, polyester mesh, 60x60x90cm, white, zipper lock	935.00	2,805.00	HORTI
13	1	pcs	Insect net, 28cm diameter, handle length 60-170cm, adjustable, mesh hole 2mm	600.00	600.00	HORTI
14	1	set	Insect Net/Butterfly net with Aluminum Alloy Telescopic Handle (Net 13" diameter x 30" deep; Teloscopic Aluminum Handle that extend from 18" up to 40" long)	1,900.00	1,900.00	IHFSA
15	2	pcs	Laundry net brush	50.00	100.00	NPRCRTC
16	500	pcs	Net bags, rainbow color, regular size	30.00	15,000.00	NPRCRTC
17	1	roll	Nylon trimmer line, 300mm	650.00	650.00	HORTI
18	2	bundle	Paper bag (100pcs/bundle; 4x7 1/2x2 1/2)	50.00	100.00	CSAC
19	3	bundle	Paper bag (4.8x9x2.8inches; 100pcs/bundle)	100.00	300.00	CSAC
20	6	pcs	Pastic crate (b/m)	300.00	1,800.00	HORTI
21	10000	pcs	PE pots, black, 3x3x10	0.78	7,800.00	IHFSA
22	350	pcs	PEP Rovins pot, black, 21cm diameter	10.00	3,500.00	HORTI
23	10	bundle	Plant label/tag, T-type, plastic, yellow or white color, waterproof, 100pcs/bundle	300.00	3,000.00	NPRCRTC
24	6	packs	Plastic (clear; 22"x38"; thickness-.002) 100pcs/pack	500.00	3,000.00	CSAC
25	4	packs	Plastic bag (48cmx24cm; 100pcs/pack)	120.00	480.00	CSAC
26	10	rolls	Plastic blade for grasscutter, 300 mm	700.00	7,000.00	COARDC
27	5	packs	Plastic cellophane, 9"x12"x0.02, transparent, 100pcs/pack	75.00	375.00	IHFSA
28	2	rolls	Plastic cover with UV [0.004mm], 54 kilos/roll	8,000.00	16,000.00	OES
29	3	rolls	Plastic mulch (4ftx400m)	3,000.00	9,000.00	CSAC

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	END USER
30	9	rolls	Plastic Mulch [Silver/Black ; 1.5], 400m	3,350.00	30,150.00	OES
31	3	rolls	Plastic Mulch, black silver, 1m	2,200.00	6,600.00	HORTI
32	1	roll	Plastic mulch, black, 1.5 meters	8,000.00	8,000.00	COARDC
33	9	pc	Plastic pail with cover, with metal handle, Black in color, 20L cap	320.00	2,880.00	IHFSA
34	20	packs	Plastic plate, yellow colored, light weight, 8" diameter, 10 pcs/pack (for insect trap)	80.00	1,600.00	NPRCRTC
35	70	packs	Plastic pots, 2x2x6, 100pcs/pack	50.00	3,500.00	HORTI
36	2000	pcs	Plastic pots, 3x4"	0.50	1,000.00	HORTI
37	200	pcs	Plastic pots, 8x8 inches	10.00	2,000.00	HORTI
38	4	roll	Plastic Sheet Clear, UV treated 0.004	6,700.00	26,800.00	IHFSA
39	2	pc	Plastic crates, heavy duty (24" x 16" x 12"), all purpose	480.00	960.00	ORS
40	5	pack	Plate, plastic, Disposable, round , (Yellow, 9 in)	90.00	450.00	IHFSA
41	100	kgs	Polyethylene (black #.004), 4ft width	215.00	21,500.00	NPRCRTC
42	25	kgs	Polyethylene palstic, UV treated, 0.06	250.00	6,250.00	HORTI
43	2	rolls	Polyethylene plastic mulch, black and silver, 1 meter	3,000.00	6,000.00	COARDC
44	2	rolls	Polyethylene plastic mulch, black and silver, 1.5 meters	3,500.00	7,000.00	COARDC
45	3	rolls	Polyethylene plastic UV treated (0.03) 50kgs/roll	9,500.00	28,500.00	HORTI
46	100	kgs	Polyethylene plastic, transparent, .004mm	215.00	21,500.00	NPRCRTC
47	1	roll	Polyethylene plastic, UV treated, 0.08mm 75 to 85 kgs/roll	12,000.00	12,000.00	HORTI
48	3	rolls	Polyethylene rope(#7; 4.5mm; 200m)	270.00	810.00	CSAC
49	50	pcs	Polyethylene terephthalate (PET) bottle 1.5	5.00	250.00	IHFSA
50	1	roll	Polyethylene/plastic mulch Black-Silver 4ft x 400m/ roll	2,480.00	2,480.00	IHFSA
51	100	packs	Potting bag(2x2x6; 100pcs/pack)	50.00	5,000.00	CSAC
52	2	packs	Potting bags 100pcs/pack (as per sample)	200.00	400.00	CSAC
53	1	pack	PP Plastic/bags, 12"x18"x0.02, 100 PCS/pack	450.00	450.00	IHFSA
54	2	packs	PP Plastic/bags, 8"x14",x0.02, 100PCS/pack	420.00	840.00	IHFSA
55	600	pcs	Sack (rice sack; green; 40-50kls.cap.; 20"x36")	15.00	9,000.00	CSAC
56	1	pack	Sando eco bag (biodegradable; 13-005; medium; 100pcs/pack)	200.00	200.00	CSAC
57	16	bundle	Seedling soft pots (black 7" x 7" x 11"), 100 per bundle	230.00	3,680.00	NPRCRTC
58	80	pcs	Seedling tray (rubbrized; 11"x21"; holesize 1inch ² ; 128holes; black)	70.00	5,600.00	CSAC
59	150	pcs	Seedling Trays [128 round Holes]	50.00	7,500.00	OES
60	1	rill	Silkscreen, 120 mesh	1,500.00	1,500.00	HORTI
61	15	pcs	Spray bottle (500ml)	80.00	1,200.00	IHFSA
62	1	roll	UV plastic 150 microns	38,000.00	38,000.00	NPRCRTC
63	2	pack	Zip lock 4.5"x7", 100pcs/pack	98.00	196.00	IHFSA
64	2	pack	Zip lock 5.5"x7.5", 100pcs/pack	165.00	330.00	IHFSA

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	END USER
65	2	pack	Zip lock 7.75"x11", 100pcs/pack	253.00	506.00	IHFSA
66	8	packs	ziplock (12x 17 cm)	120.00	960.00	IHFSA
67	3	packs	ziplock (28x40 cm)	357.00	1,071.00	IHFSA
68	2	packs	Ziplock, 12x17cm, pack	120.00	240.00	IHFSA
69	2	packs	Ziplock,17x25 cm, pack	120.00	240.00	IHFSA
LOT 5. PROTECTIVE GEAR					127,894.97	
1	1	pcs	Coverall/Multipurpose Working Suit Extra Large (XL) Size: Height:172-180cm; Waist: 80-88cm High quality breathable cloth Dark blue color Water and oil repellent	1,000.00	1,000.00	IHFSA
2	8	pcs	Coverall/Multipurpose Working Suit Large Size: Height:162-171cm; Waist: 77-83cm High quality breathable cloth Dark blue color Water and oil repellent	1,000.00	8,000.00	IHFSA
3	11	pcs	Coverall/Multipurpose Working Suit Medium Size: Height-162-171cm; Waist: 77-83cm High quality breathable cloth Dark blue color Water and oil repellent	1,000.00	11,000.00	IHFSA
4	1	pcs	Coverall/Multipurpose Working Suit Small Size: Height-157-165cm; Waist: 67-74cm High quality breathable cloth Dark blue color Water and oil repellent	1,000.00	1,000.00	IHFSA
5	4	pairs	Fashionable rain boots with warmer for female (size 37)	500.00	2,000.00	CSAC
6	30	pairs	Gloves (rubberized; Black rubber coated gloves with gray cotton; - Material: cotton with string KnitWeight 90grams; - Standard size)	80.00	2,400.00	CSAC
7	10	pair	Gloves Rubber coated cotton material Standard size	75.00	750.00	IHFSA
8	112	pairs	Gloves, with PVC top paint, red or black color	35.00	3,920.00	NPRCRTC
9	3	set	Hard Hat (adjustable)	500.00	1,500.00	CCARD
10	4	pairs	High cut men all black rain boots; wear-resistant and non-slip safety rain shoes (size 43)	400.00	1,600.00	CSAC
11	8	pcs	High rainwater PVC raincoat (Jacket and pants w/ reflector; waterproof rainsuit (size-large and small)	1,200.00	9,600.00	CSAC
12	5	pairs	Rain boots for men, size 6	460.00	2,300.00	NPRCRTC-1; HORTI- 4
13	10	pairs	Rain boots for men, size 7	532.00	5,320.00	NPRCRTC-4; COARDC-4; IHFSA-2

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	END USER
14	18	pairs	Rain boots for men, size 8	530.00	9,540.00	NPRCRTC-9; IHfSA-9
15	4	pairs	Rain boots for men, size 9	500.00	2,000.00	NPRCRTC
16	3	pairs	Rain boots for women, size 5	500.00	1,500.00	NPRCRTC
17	9	pairs	Rain boots for women, size 6	508.33	4,574.97	NPRCRTC-5; IHfSA-2; COARDC- 2
18	7	pairs	Rain boots for women, size 7	500.00	3,500.00	NPRCRTC-6; COARDC-1
19	2	pair	Rain Coat (1 small, 1 large)	490.00	980.00	IHFSA
20	2	pair	Rain coat set for women, free size	800.00	1,600.00	IHFSA
21	3	pair	Rain coat terno, rubberized with hood, color blue, large	500.00	1,500.00	CCARD
22	32	set	Rain coat with rain pants, PVC coated	500.00	16,000.00	NPRCRTC
23	17	unit	Rain Coat Material: vinyl/PVC, reflective Jacket: with hood, velcro and zipper Pants: garterized waist band Color: Orange	400.00	6,800.00	IHFSA
24	4	pairs	Rain coat, jacket and pants, free size	400.00	1,600.00	COARDC
25	2	pairs	Rainboots (for female size 9 plain rain shoes bota; black; comfortable; soft; flexible material; durable; lightweight; oil resistant; waterproof)	450.00	900.00	CSAC
26	2	pairs	Rainboots (for male size 8; waterproof rubber PVC non-slip worker; new & high quality; comfortable soft; pattern type:solid; lining material: polyester; shaft material:rubber)	680.00	1,360.00	CSAC
27	2	pairs	Rainboots [Rubberized, size 8]	500.00	1,000.00	OES
28	1	pair	Rainboots For Men, Size 9	560.00	560.00	IHFSA
29	4	pair	Raincoat (1 Medium, 3 large)	490.00	1,960.00	IHFSA
30	2	pcs	Raincoat (for male; heavy duty raincoat; breathable w/ reflected strips; PVC coated Hi Vis Jacket and pants; hidden back hood; full front zipper; double reflectorized bands; Pants: elastic waistband (double reflectorized band); Pattern:Plain; Nylon	680.00	1,360.00	CSAC
31	2	pcs	Raincoat overall (for female; black; one-piece raincoat outing overalls; rainproof; thickness-regular (24mm); raincoat fabric- oxford cloth; water proof adhesive layer; PVC glue	520.00	1,040.00	CSAC
32	5	pairs	Raincoat, Split raincoat suit (pants and jacket) with reflectorized strips, flexible lightweight vinyl material, yellow or green color	550.00	2,750.00	PDO
33	2	pairs	Raincoats [Large]	650.00	1,300.00	OES
34	3	pair	Raincoat for men, adult, pair (jacket and pant); high quality, soft polyester, with zipper or elastic cuffs , large zise	380.00	1,140.00	ORS
35	3	pair	Rainboots: men zise: 6 (1); men size 7.5 or 8 (2) black color, with fur and elastic band	1,400.00	4,200.00	ORS

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	END USER
36	3	pair	Rainboots: women size: 38 (1 pair) ; size : 37 (2 pairs) with fur and elastic band,	380.00	1,140.00	ORS
37	5	pcs	Respirator Gas Mask (7in1 suit; Model: 6200; Silicone, Heavy duty)	580.00	2,900.00	CSAC
38	3	pair	Rubber boots (long rain boots)	500.00	1,500.00	CCARD
39	1	pair	Rubber Boots men, size 5	450.00	450.00	HORTI
40	3	pairs	Rubber boots men, size 8	450.00	1,350.00	HORTI
41	2	pairs	Rubber boots, female, size 7	450.00	900.00	HORTI
42	1	pairs	Rubber boots, men, size 10	450.00	450.00	HORTI
43	3	pcs	Rubberized raincoat, thick, large	550.00	1,650.00	HORTI
LOT 6. FARM TOOLS					101,430.00	
1	6	pcs	Bolo (b/s)	200.00	1,200.00	HORTI
2	3	pcs	Bolo (heavy duty; scabbard-spring metal with rattan weaved handle; 13")	600.00	1,800.00	CSAC
3	6	pcs	Bolo knife, 16" or longer, with sheath and strap	650.00	3,900.00	NPRCRTC
4	5	pcs	Budding/Grafting Knife Foldable Open length: 16.2cm; closed: 10cm Wood handle	200.00	1,000.00	IHFSA
5	4	pcs	Garden pick, "so-an", fabricated	200.00	800.00	NPRCRTC
6	22	pcs	Garden Trowel, "sanggap", fabricated metal rap away with handle	300.00	6,600.00	NPRCRTC
7	4	pcs	Grab hoe handle	150.00	600.00	HORTI
8	7	pcs	Grab hoe with handle	600.00	4,200.00	HORTI
9	17	pcs	Grab hoe with handle, #2	550.00	9,350.00	NPRCRTC
10	5	pcs	Japanese hoe 3 teeth heavy duty tempered steel	480.00	2,400.00	IHFSA
11	5	pcs	Japanese hoe (asarol) 6 1/2 inch blade	480.00	2,400.00	IHFSA
12	6	pcs	Japanese hoe with handle	600.00	3,600.00	HORTI
13	12	pcs	Japanese hoe with handle, 3 prongs, #2	550.00	6,600.00	NPRCRTC
14	7	pcs	Jungle bolo 20 in. total length 14 in. blade length 3-4mm blade thickness 6 inches carabao horn handle	670.00	4,690.00	IHFSA
15	16	pcs	King Sickle, fabricated, long and sharp tip	500.00	8,000.00	NPRCRTC
16		pcs	Pruning Saw Hand held, handle can be fitted with 25mm diameter pole Curved blade, 6 teeth per inch (TPI)	1,200.00	-	IHFSA
17	12	pcs	Pruning shear, heavy duty	600.00	7,200.00	NPRCRTC
18	2	pcs	Pruning shear, zinc alloy handle, 9inches length	350.00	700.00	HORTI

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	END USER
19	7	pcs	Pruning Shears Bypass 7 1/2" High carbon steel blade Soft rubber grip With locking features Stainless steel spring	450.00	3,150.00	IHFSA
20	4	pcs	Pruning shears, zinc alloy handle, 9inches length	350.00	1,400.00	IHFSA
21	2	pcs	Wool clipper (850watts; 220volts; 6gears; 13teeth)	9,000.00	18,000.00	CSAC
22	2	pcs	Sheep feeder (plastic, black; 6"x6")	1,800.00	3,600.00	CSAC
23	3	pcs	Shovel (pointed; heavy duty; metal body 100cm; face dimension 23cmx17cm)	450.00	1,350.00	CSAC
24	6	unit	Shovel Silverstone Powder Coated Blade Dimension: 21.5 x 28.5, cm Length: 105 cm (End to End) Metal Handle Dimension: 104 x 24 x 11, cm Weight: 1.5 kg	500.00	3,000.00	IHFSA
25	1	pcs	Spade with handle	650.00	650.00	HORTI
26	4	pcs	Spading fork, 3 prong made of steel, handle steel	660.00	2,640.00	Landscaping
27	4	pcs	Spading fork, 4 prongs with handle, stainless steel	650.00	2,600.00	NPRCRTC
LOT 7. TROLLEY & WEIGHING SCALE					10,350.00	
1	1	unit	Weighing scale, digital, stainless flat form plate, 200minimum, 40kgs.cap.; heavy duty	1,850.00	1,850.00	CSAC
2	1	unit	Weighing scale(60kls.,cap.; Japan quality; Mechanical dial type; flat plate; heavy duty	3,100.00	3,100.00	CSAC
3	2	unit	Weighing scale (10kls.cap.; blue; aluminum pan; dial size 196mm; heavy duty)	1,800.00	3,600.00	CSAC
4	1	unit	Kitchen Weighing scale, 10kg capacity	1,000.00	1,000.00	NPRCRTC
5	1	unit	Kitchen Weighing scale, 5kg capacity	800.00	800.00	NPRCRTC
LOT 8. WATERING SUPPLIES/MATERIALS					84,875.00	
1	60	pc	Basin 5" deep x 35" width, Black in color	66.00	3,960.00	IHFSA
2	1	roll	Black hose, 1", Class A	1,500.00	1,500.00	COARDC
3	6	rolls	Chemical Hose 1", 60m/roll	4,600.00	27,600.00	HORTI-3; COARDC-3
4	1	rolls	Chemical Hose 3/4", 60m/roll	4,000.00	4,000.00	HORTI
5	1	roll	Chemical hose, 1"	2,400.00	2,400.00	ORS
6	1	roll	Chemical hose, 3/4"	2,250.00	2,250.00	ORS
7	15	meters	Hose (flexible, 10mm; silicon; soft; thickness 1mm)	107.00	1,605.00	CSAC
8	10	rolls	Hose [Moldex, 2"]	1,000.00	10,000.00	OES

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	END USER
9	2	roll	Hose 1/2 in. diam. 90 meter/roll Material: Polyvinyl chloride (PVC) Flexible, Double Ply	2,300.00	4,600.00	IHFSA
10	2	pcs	Pail, 15 liters capacity, heavy duty	250.00	500.00	NPRCRTC
11	8	pcs	Pail, 16 Liters capacity with cover	250.00	2,000.00	NPRCRTC
12	8	pcs	Plastic drum, 200 li capacity	3,000.00	24,000.00	COARDC
13	1	pair	Watering can, Galvanize iron, 8 liters capacity, with sprinkler pout	460.00	460.00	ORS
LOT 9. FARM EQUIPMENT (SEMI-EXPENDABLE)					177,277.00	
1	2	units	Electric knapsack sprayer (2in1(w/ hand pump); 20liters cap.; 12v; 0.15-0.4mpa; 1.4mm stroke; heavy duty)	1,900.00	3,800.00	CSAC
2	5	unit	Grass cutter 4 stroke Displacement: 40.2cc Match Engine: 1E40F-6 Rated Power: 1.4kw Idle Speed: 2800-3200r/min Mix Ratio: 25:1 (Gas/2T Oil) Bore/Stroke: 40*32mm Tank Capacity: 1250ml Net Weight: 9kg Shaft Diameter: 28mm Shaft Length: 160cm Complete Set: Engine, Shaft, Handle Bars, Metal Blade (2 Teeth), Shoulder Strap, Splash Guard, Gasoline Container, Allen Wrenches, Zip Ties, Wrench, Sparkplug Tool, (FREE) Nylon String & Attachment Plate	7,800.00	39,000.00	IHFSA
3	1	unit	Sprayer Battery Operated Gross Weight: 15Kgs Net Weight: 14Kgs Measurements: 38.5x20x50cm Net Weight(Kg) : 5.25 Capacity of Tank: 16L Working Pressure (mpa) 0.15-0.4 Pump : Diaphragm Pump Stroke: 1.4mm Voltage : 12 Nozzle: 1.4mm Battery : 12V/ 8AH	2,700.00	2,700.00	IHFSA
4	2	units	Chargeable sprayer, 16L capacity, plastic	3,500.00	7,000.00	COARDC
5	1	unit	Submersible pump, 1/6 HP, 220V	4,500.00	4,500.00	COARDC
6	1	unit	Portable inverter welding machine, 300 amperes; 220 volts	10,000.00	10,000.00	COARDC
7	1	unit	Wheelbarrow, heavy duty	2,500.00	2,500.00	OES
8	2	rolls	Grass Cutter Tansi Nylon,350mm	1,200.00	2,400.00	OES

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	END USER
9	2	units	Power sprayer, electric, with 1.5 hp electric motor	12,000.00	24,000.00	OES
10	1	unit	Electric pump, 1.5HO, 1" diameter	4,000.00	4,000.00	HORTI
11	2	unit	Knapsack sprayer, rechargeable with manual operation, 16li capacity	3,500.00	7,000.00	HORTI
12	1	unit	knapsack sprayer, rechargeable with manual operation, 17li capacity	4,000.00	4,000.00	HORTI
13	1	pc	Wheelbarrow, fabricated	4,000.00	4,000.00	HORTI
14	1	pc	Sound level, Measuring range: 30-130dB: sound pressure accuracy: ±1.5dB; frequency response: 30 Hz; Microphone: polarized	1,720.00	1,720.00	CE
15	2	pc	Digital Vernier Caliper, 12"	1,800.00	3,600.00	CE
16	5	pc	Measuring Tape, vinyl or fiber glass, 50 m or more	1,500.00	7,500.00	CE
17	1	set	Bitumen Penetration apparatus with needles	14,999.00	14,999.00	CE
18	1	pc	Dial Gauge,with holder, Gauge 0-1mm 8 Drilling Shock-resistant Dial Gauge Micrometer Indicator Micrometer Thousand Micrometer 0.001	2,500.00	2,500.00	CE
19	2	pc	Goniometer, Plug type: Universal plug type; Measuring tool type: Caliper	500.00	1,000.00	CE
20	1	set	Strain Gauge, 11.7,>1m ohms	2,000.00	2,000.00	CE
21	2	set	Mortar and pestle, at least 5" diameter	500.00	1,000.00	CE
22	1	set	Spring tension meter, digital, maximum capacity 200kg or higher	2,980.00	2,980.00	CE
23	2	pc	Hand Compass,Material:alluminum, Application: Positioning / Horizontal Ranging / Slope / Azimuth / Deflection Angle Measurement	1,500.00	3,000.00	CE
24	1	pc	Sheet Metal Hand Cutter High Carbon Steel Bench Plate Shear Manual Cutter Too, capacity:up to guage 10,	9,980.00	9,980.00	CE
25	1	pc	Angle Grinder, Wheel Diameter : 4-1/2", AMPS : 7.5. No Load Speed : 11,000 RPM. Spindle Type : 5/8" - 11 UNC.	4,000.00	4,000.00	CE
26	1	set	Lathe Center Drill Bit, Lathe Mill 60 Degree Angle, 5pc/set	1,500.00	1,500.00	CE
27	1	lot	End mill, carbide, 4 teeth, (2,6, 8, 10, 16mm Dia)	3,500.00	3,500.00	CE
28	1	pc	Auto Darkening Welding Mask	1,500.00	1,500.00	CE
29	2	pc	Leather Welding Apron	799.00	1,598.00	CE
LOT 10. OTHER FARM SUPPLIES					62,564.00	
1	2	pcs	Solar sensor wall light (20LED; 55watts; water proof)	299.00	598.00	CSAC
2	4	pcs	Mineral block	750.00	3,000.00	CSAC
3	2	pcs	Tulda/sun shelter tarp (waterproof tent shade; 3mx3m)	2,000.00	4,000.00	CSAC
4	8	packs	Organza draw string pouch, white net, 20cm x 30 cm, 25 pcs/pack	500.00	4,000.00	NPRCRTC
5	3	pcs	Push brush, plastic handle	230.00	690.00	NPRCRTC
6	14	bundle	Trellis "rono" 100 pcs/bundle	350.00	4,900.00	NPRCRTC
7	10	pcs	Carborandum	120.00	1,200.00	NPRCRTC
8	10	pcs	Carborandom (sharpening stone) Material: coarse surface #120 grit and fine honing #320 grit	50.00	500.00	IHFSA
9	5	pcs	Floral foam , 10.5x23x8 cm	70.00	350.00	IHFSA
10	9	roll	Nylon rope 5mm, 200m/roll	834.00	7,506.00	IHFSA
11	8	kg	Sorghum	55.00	440.00	IHFSA

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	END USER
12	30	bundles	Trellis, 100 pcs/bundle	333.33	10,000.00	COARDC-10; HORTI-20
13	1	roll	Nylon rope, 10mm, 400m/roll	500.00	500.00	HORTI
14	20	pcs	Stainless Steel plates, 535mmLx330mmWx95mmH	300.00	6,000.00	HORTI
	1	roll	Tansi (for grasscutter)	880.00	880.00	ORS
16	20	kgs	Nylon rope color blue, 16mm heavy duty	250.00	5,000.00	Landscaping
17	20	roll	Nylon line trimmer for grass cutter 300mm	650.00	13,000.00	Landscaping
			OVER ALL TOTAL		2,067,072.61	